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362  ENSINO MEDIO 70.620 72.971 13.536 39.718                   
0,36 33.253 13.452 39.634                

0,40 33.337  

366  EDUCACAO DE JOVENS E ADULTOS 13.181 13.760 1.831 6.898                   
0,06 6.862 1.831 6.898                

0,07 6.862  

367  EDUCACAO ESPECIAL 17 17 -                      -   17  -                    -   17  

013  CULTURA 554 571 133 257                   
0,00 314 143 220                

0,00 351  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 153 153 11 34                   
0,00 119 14 31                

0,00 122  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 364 367 122 180                   
0,00 186 127 174                

0,00 193  

392  DIFUSAO CULTURAL 36 51 - 43                   
0,00 9 2 15                

0,00 36  

014  DIREITOS DA CIDADANIA 420 546 57 149                   
0,00 397 58 149                

0,00 397  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 150 205 21 55                   
0,00 150 22 55                

0,00 150  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 270 341 36 94                   
0,00 247 36 93                

0,00 247  

015  URBANISMO 259 470 11 59                   
0,00 411 - 24                

0,00 446  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 59 94 11 35                   
0,00 59 -                

0,00 94  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 200 376 23                   
0,00 352  23                

0,00 352  

016  HABITACAO 246 318 47 133                   
0,00 185 42 109                

0,00 209  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 53 125 19 59                   
0,00 65 19 50                

0,00 74  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 193 193 28 73                   
0,00 120 23 58                

0,00 135  

018  GESTAO AMBIENTAL 714 838 92 416                   
0,00 422 110 288                

0,00 551  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 208 266 18 94                   
0,00 172 29 52                

0,00 214  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 506 573 74 322                   
0,00 250 81 236                

0,00 337  

019  CIENCIA E TECNOLOGIA 425 510 97 166                   
0,00 344 70 112                

0,00 399  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 138 164 42 46                   
0,00 117 14 14                

0,00 150  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 286 347 55 120                   
0,00 227 56 98                

0,00 249  

020  AGRICULTURA 2.006 1.900 353 659                   
0,01 1.241 407 647                

0,01 1.253  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 388 542 200 251                   
0,00 290 205 239                

0,00 302  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 1.618 1.358 152 408                   
0,00 950 202 408                

0,00 950  

021  ORGANIZACAO AGRARIA 325 325 48 68                   
0,00 257 49 68                

0,00 257  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 125 125 18 19                   
0,00 106 19 19                

0,00 106  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 200 200 30 49                   
0,00 151 30 49                

0,00 151  

022  INDUSTRIA 721 730 98 269                   
0,00 461 99 262                

0,00 468  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 484 494 64 194                   
0,00 300 65 192                

0,00 302  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 237 236 34 75                   
0,00 161 34 69                

0,00 166  

023  COMERCIO E SERVICOS 1.341 1.341 169 450                   
0,00 891 172 446                

0,00 895  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 990 990 134 347                   
0,00 643 137 342                

0,00 647  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 351 351 35 104                   
0,00 248 35 104                

0,00 248  

024  COMUNICACOES 84 153 17 53                   
0,00 99 14 41                

0,00 111  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 60 90 8 9                   
0,00 81 5 6                

0,00 84  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 24 63 9 45                   
0,00 18 9 36                

0,00 27  , 

026  TRANSPORTE 709 704 109 405                   
0,00 299 119 381                

0,00 323  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 201 201 4 16                   
0,00 185 4 14                

0,00 188  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 508 468 73 357                   
0,00 111 84 336                

0,00 131  

782  TRANSPORTE RODOVIARIO  35 31 31                   
0,00 4 31 31                

0,00 4  

027  DESPORTO E LAZER 201 201 15 39                   
0,00 162 17 39                

0,00 162  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 100 100 4                   
0,00 96 3 4                

0,00 96  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 101 101 14 35                   
0,00 66 14 35                

0,00 66  

028  ENCARGOS ESPECIAIS 289.824 291.982 54.935 183.871                   
1,69 108.112 54.935 183.871                

1,87 108.112  

331  PROTECAO E BENEFICIOS AO TRABALHADOR 288.785 290.943 54.784 183.262                   
1,68 107.681 54.783 183.262                

1,87 107.681  


